

To,

The Dy. Registrar,

University of Science and Technology, Meghalaya

Kling road, Baridua-781022

Sub: Consultancy on "Business Expansion" for our organization.

Dear Mr. Shamim Goney,

I am writing on behalf of M/s Planters to let you know that we have accepted your offer regarding your consultancy service on "Business Expansion". You may be interested to know that the proposal was agreed by our team.

We would like to begin the project as soon as possible and look forward to meeting with you and receiving the necessary paper.

Along with this we are pleased to inform you that we are agree to pay an amount of 4,32,000 (Rupees Four Lakhs Thirty Two Thousand Only) as consultancy service and an advance amount of Rs. 1,45,000 (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) will be paid to you with this contract. The balance amount of 2,00,000 (Rupees Two Lakhs Only) shall be paid on the project completion. An amount of 87,000 shall be retained which shall be paid in subsequent two years against the review monitoring.

Please sign the duplicate copy of this letter as token of acceptance of this contract and payment.

1 1 0

FOR PLANTERS

Tribeni Path, Opp. Canara Bank Ganeshguri, Guwahati - 781 006

Phones: 9864043101

9854357173

9864254315

E-mail : planters12345@gmail.com

tradeplanters@rediffmail.com

GSTN: 18AYJPS2974G1ZV

AYJP52974G

PAN

Dated-14/02/2016

Registra:
Registra:
University of Science & Technology,
Meghalaya



CINEWORTH

Sales & Service

An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Company

AUDIO VISUAL & INFORMATION CHNOLOGY SYSTEMS INTEGRATOR

Dated-02/12/2016

The Registrar,

University of Science and Technology, Meghalaya

Kling road, Baridua-781022

Sub: Consultancy on "Business Plan" for our organization

Dear Madam,

As discussed with your Dy. Registrar, we would like to inform you that we want the consultancy service on "Business Plan" from your organization. And we are pleased to inform you that we have accepted the terms and conditions mentioned by you to available the service.

A payment of Rs3,00,000(Rupees Three Lakhs Only) is accepted towards your consultancy service. We have attached the duplicate copy of this letter along with the original, kindly sign the duplicate one as acceptance of this contract.

With regards,













University of Science & Technology, Meghalaya















B. N. ENTERPRISE

ARUNODOI PATH, HENGRABARI, GUWAHATI-781036(ASSAM) GST REGISTRATION NO: 18AZGPS4594N1ZD

To,

Dated-07/01/2017

The Registrar,

University of Science and Technology, Meghalaya

Kling Road, Baridua-781022

Sub: "Organizational Structure"- consultancy for team reorganization.

Dear Madam,

You have submitted your quotation regarding the consultancy service on Organizational restructure. With this we are agree to the terms and conditions you have mentioned against your consultancy service to be rendered.

Please suggest us an optimum structure to achieve our expected role delivery. Also we need guidance on job definition of each position and measurement matrix of KRA.

An amount of Rupees 4,00,000 (Rupees Four Lakhs Only) is agreed towards the payment for consultancy charges. An amount of Rs. 2,50,000 (Rupees Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand only)shall be paid as an advance amount and the balance amount shall be paid after the completion of this consultancy project.

Kindly sign the duplicate copy of this letter as a token of acceptance of the contract.

Sincerely, .

RALPHITERPRISE

Registrar
University of Science & Technology,
Meghalaya



Portraits your Potentiality

To,

Dated-15/11/2017

The Registrar,

University of Science and Technology, Meghalaya

Kling road, Baridua-781022

Sub: Consultancy on "Organization Structure" for our organization.

Dear Madam,

With this reference to our discussion regarding the changing options available for organizational activity along with the organizational behavior, we would like you to suggest the "organizational structure" after doing a study of organization and its behavior. We have accepted the terms and conditions mentioned by you as discussed against your consultancy service to be rendered.

Kindly acknowledge the order and note that the payment of Rs. 1,50,000 (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) as agreed against the consultancy shall be paid to you.

Please sign the duplicate copy of this as token of acceptance of this contract.

Sincerely,

GITANJALI ADVERTISING

Registrai
University of Science & Technology,
Meghalaya



Ace Acoustics And Audio Video Solutions Pvt.Ltd.
1st Floor,Dihang Arcade
Opp.Dona Planet,G S Road
Guwahati - 781005 (Assam)
www.aceacoustics.co.in

Dated-9/03/2018

Registrar,

University of Science and Technology, Meghalaya

Kling Road, Baridua-781022

Sub: Consultancy on restructuring the "Business Plan for Expansion" for our organization.

Dear Madam.

As discussed with your Dy. Registrar, we would like to reorganize our teams and for optimum performance and cost. You have submitted your quotation regarding the consultancy service on that subject. We are agreeable to the terms quoted by you against your consultancy service to be rendered.

After understanding our existing system, please suggest us an way forward on Business Plan to achieve the expected results.

A payment of Rs 3,50,000(Rupees Three lakhs Fifty Thousand only) is agreed against the service. A token advance of Rs 1,00,000 (Rupees One Lakhs Only) shall be paid and the remaining 2,50,000(Rupees Two lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) shall be paid by the end of the project.

Sincerely,

for ACE ACOUSTICS

Registrai University of Science & Technology, Meghalaya



GITANJALI ADVERTISING Portraits your Potentiality

To,

Dated-10/02/2018

The Registrar,

University of Science and Technology, Meghalaya

Kling road, Baridua-781022

Sub: Consultancy on "Market Expansion" for our organization.

Dear Madam.

We been in this business for the last few years and growing but still we feel that we have not able to grow in the business as per the expectations and due to the other environmental factors. We have been trying to find out with our own effort but still not being able to take the corrective course of action.

Therefore as your organization is having Business Administration department with academically and professionally qualified people, we request you to provide professional consultancy on "market expansion" steps. With this I would like to inform you that we have accepted the terms and conditions mentioned by you against your consultancy service.

Payment of Rs3,50,000 (Rupees Three Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) will be paid towards consultancy charges. An advance payment amount of Rs. 1,00,000 (Rupees One Lakh Only) shall be given and the balance amount of Rs 2,50,000 (Rupees Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) shall be paid after completion of the project.

Kindly sign the duplicate copy of this letter as a token of acceptance of this contract and payment.

Sincerely

GITANJALI ADVERTISING.

University of Science & Technology, Meghalaya



CINEWORTH Sales & Service

An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Company

AUDIO VISUAL & HNOLOGY SYSTEMS INTEGRATOR

Dated-05/01/2018

The Registrar,

University of Science and Technology, Meghalaya

Kling Road, Baridua-781022

Sub- Consultancy on "Accounting Process" for our organization.

Dear Madam,

As discussed with the Dy. Registrar regarding consultancy service on "Accounting Process" from your University, we agree to the terms and conditions quoted by the university against your Consultancy service.

A payment of Rs. 3,50,000(Rupees Three Lakhs and Fifty Thousand Only) is accepted towards yours consultancy services, where an amount of Rs. 50,000(Rupees Fifty Thousand Only) advance will be paid to you with this letter. And the remaining balance amount shall be paid to you on the completion of the consultancy project.

Please sign the duplicate copy of this letter as token of acceptance of this contract.

With regards,





























Registrar University of Science & Technology, Meghalaya





Raju Dresses R.P. Road, Ganeshguri, Dispur, Ghy-6 Tel 2280513/14

For: School/College Uniforms

Dated-16/03/2018

Registrar,

University of Science and Technology, Meghalaya

Kling road, Baridua-781022

Sub: "Business Plan for Sales Optimization"-study and re-organization.

Dear Mr. Goney,

On behalf of Raju Dresses, I am pleased to inform you that our team has studied through your proposal project. We feel that your proposal fits best with our requirements and fulfilling our expectations and here we wish to accept your proposal and we agree to the terms and conditions stated in the proposal.

An amount of Rs. 2,15,000 (Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) is agreed to pay as consultancy service with an advance payment of Rs. 50,000(Fifty Thousand only) shall be given on acceptance to this contract and the remaining balance amount of Rs. 2,00,000 (Rupees Two Lakhs only) shall be paid after the project completion.

Kindly sign the duplicate copy of this letter as acceptance of this contract.

Thank You for engaging with us,

Your's sincerel

Registra: University of Science & Technology, Meghalaya

B. N. ENTERPRISE

ARUNODOI PATH, HENGRABARI, GUWAHATI-781036(ASSAM)
GST REGISTRATION NO: 18AZGPS4594N1ZD

To,

Dated-20/03/2018

The Registrar,

University of Science and Technology, Meghalaya

Kling Road, Baridua-781022

Sub- "Market Expansion" - consultancy for sales and marketing team re-organization.

Dear Madam,

As per your submission of quotation regarding the consultancy service on Market Expansion, we are agreed to the terms quoted by you against your consultancy service to be rendered.

After understanding our existing system of sales and marketing team structure and the client base/opportunity base, kindly suggest us a optimum operational structure to achieve our expected results. Also we need a guide on product proposition and Plan for Market Expansion.

An amount of Rs 3,50,000(Rupees Three Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) is agreed towards payment for consultancy charges. An amount of Rs 1,00,000 (Rupees One Lakh only)advance will be paid to you on acceptance of this letter. Balance shall be paid on the completion of this consultancy project.

Please sign the duplicate copy of this letter as token of acceptance of this contract.

Sincerely,

R N ENTERPRISE

Registra:
University of Science & Technology,
Meghalaya



Ace Acoustics And Audio Video Solutions Pvt.Ltd.

1st Floor,Dihang Arcade
Opp.Dona Planet,G S Road
Guwahati - 781005 (Assam)
www.aceacoustics.co.in

Dated-16/11/2018

Registrar,

University of Science and Technology, Meghalaya

Kling road, Baridua-781022

Sub: Consultancy on "Organisation Structure" for our organization.

Dear Madam,

As discussed with your Dy. Registrar we want to reorganize our structure for Expansion. You have submitted your quotation regarding the consultancy service on that subject. We are agreeable to the terms quoted by you against your consultancy service to be rendered.

After understanding our existing system, please suggest us a structure with job definition to achieve our expected results. Payment of Rs3,50,000(Rupees Three Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) is agreed towards consultancy and shall be paid to you on completion of this contract.

Please sign the duplicate copy of this letter as token of acceptance of this contract.

Sincerely,

for ACE ACOUSTICS.

Registrai
University of Science & Technology,
Meghalaya